TLS18 Reflection colorimetry, System WCGa, L*ABINDL*ABCh, Ynp = 2.52,L* np = 18.01 Yza = 18,0

Colourr g b L*

Rd
Yd
Gqd
Cq
Bd
Mg
NOy4
W0y
N14
Wiy
Z1y

1.0 0.0 0.0 4757
10 1.0 0.0 84.98
0.0 1.0 00 5161
0.0 10 10 57.32
0.0 0.0 10 29.83
1.0 0.0 1.0 48.36
0.0 0.0 0.0 16.6

1.0 10 1.0 91.65
0.0 0.0 0.0 16.6

1.13 1.13 1.13 95.97
0.18 0.18 0.18 49.5

Cc h

33.13
58.43
26.21
35.59
14.97
37.89
0.01
0.05
0.01
0.05
0.0

19
102
158
246
287
354
0

0
0
0
0

A B

3131
-12.36
-24.27
-14.36
4.47
37.71
0.01
—-0.04
0.01
-0.03
0.0

X

10.82
57.1
9.87
-32.55
-14.28
-3.68
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Y z X y
2755 16.46 6.14 0.5493 0.3

58.0 65.97 9.66 0.434 04

9.59 19.8 10.81 0.2385 0.4
18.54 2525 62.96 0.1737 0.

756 6.17 2228 021 0.1

30.57 17.08 22.62 0.4351 0.2
211 222 241 0.3133 0.3%
75.96 79.93 87.05 0.3127 0.3]
211 222 241 0.3133 0.3%
85.46 89.93 97.95 0.3127 0.3
17.11 18.0 196 0.3127 0.3
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